Controls Ready Troffer and
Retrofit Kit
Specifications
Description
The Center Basket Troffer is a family of sleek, modern LED troffers and retrofit kits designed for new construction, remodel
and retrofit recessed ceiling applications. The frosted acrylic center basket design can fully illuminate the floor and walls
of a room while still minimizing fixture glare. Removeable end caps conceal a 3.5mm receptacle mounting location for
integrated sensor fixture control at one end and an optional emergency battery pack test button on the other end. The

and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ordering Logic: Example: CBT-24-LS-CS-UNV-EM
Ordering Information
Product SKU Product Code Description Replaces DLC Product ID
81798 CBT-14-LS-CS-UNV LED 1X4 Center Basket Troffer Controls Ready 3.5mm Receptacle Lumen & Color Selectable
(2500-4000Lum 3500K 4000K 5000K) UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable 81779 S-74QQMQ
81799 CBT-22-LS-CS-UNV LED 2X2 Center Basket Troffer Controls Ready 3.5mm Receptacle Lumen & Color
Selectable (2500-4000Lum 3500K 4000K 5000K) UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable 81780 S-93P1NW
81800 CBT-24-LS-CS-UNV LED 2X4 Center Basket Troffer Controls Ready 3.5mm Receptacle Lumen & Color
Selectable (4000-5000Lum 3500K 4000K 5000K) UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable 81781 S-BMBT0Y
81801 CBT-RK-14-LS-CS-UNV LED 1X4 Center Basket Troffer Retrofit Kit Controls Ready 3.5mm Receptacle Lumen &
Color Selectable (2500-4000Lum 3500K 4000K 5000K) UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable S-N2T6WR
81802 CBT-RK-22-LS-CS-UNV LED 2X2 Center Basket Troffer Retrofit Kit Controls Ready 3.5mm Receptacle Lumen &
Color Selectable (2500-4000Lum 3500K 4000K 5000K) UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable S-Y8SLHD
81803 CBT-RK-24-LS-CS-UNV LED 2X4 Center Basket Troffer Retrofit Kit Controls Ready 3.5mm Receptacle Lumen &
Color Selectable (4000-5000Lum 3500K 4000K 5000K) UNV 120-277V 0-10V Dimmable S-TR6807
Accessories*
81810 SMK-CBT-14 Surface Mount Kit for 1X4 Center Basket Troffer
81811 SMK-CBT-22 Surface Mount Kit for 2X2 Center Basket Troffer
81812 SMK-CBT-24 Surface Mount Kit for 2X4 Center Basket Troffer
81813 FMK-CBT-14 Flange Mount Kit for 1X4 Center Basket Troffer
81814 FMK-CBT-22 Flange Mount Kit for 2X2 Center Basket Troffer
81815 FMK-CBT-24 Flange Mount Kit for 2X4 Center Basket Troffer
81816 CBT-ENDCAP-EMTS Center Basket Troffer End Cap with Emergency Test Switch
81817 CBT-ENDCAP-3.5MM Center Basket Troffer End Cap with 3.5MM Receptacle
81818 CBT-ENDCAP-BLANK Center Basket Troffer End Cap Replacement Blank
81819 BBU-8W-UNV-CBT-ENDCAP-EMTS Emergency Battery Backup 8W 120-277V and CBT End Cap with Emergency Test Switch
90550 HSN-SEN-PIR-DAY-010-3.5MM PIR Sensor with Daylight Harvest 0-10V Dim 3.5mm Receptacle
90552 HSN-SEN-MW-DAY-010-3.5MM Microwave Sensor with Daylight Harvest 0-10V Dim 3.5mm Receptacle
Series - Product Size - Lumen Output - CRI/CCT - Dimming Driver - Options
CBT = Controls Ready
Center Basket Troffer
CBT-RK = Controls Ready
Center Basket Troffer
Retrofit Kit
14 = 1' x 4'
22 = 2' x 2'
24 = 2' x 4'
LS = Lumen Selectable
1x4 - 2500 / 3125 / 4000
2x2 - 2500 / 3125 / 4000
2x4 - 4000 / 4500 / 5000
CS = Color Selectable,
80 CRI,
3500K/4000K/5000K
UNV = Universal 120-277V,
50/60 Hz, 0-10V Dimming
EM = 8W Emergency
Battery Backup
Non Stocking product SKU List continues on next page
Controls Ready Troffer and Retrofit Kit
Page 3/15 Rev Date: 03/27/25
LED Luminaires
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Performance Table
0-10V Tested Dimmer Compatibility List
Make Dimmer Type Model
LEVITRON 0-10V DS710
LEVITRON 0-10V IP710
LUTRON 0-10V NTSTV-DV
LUTRON 0-10V DVSTV
LUTRON 0-10V DVTV-WH
LEGRAND 0-10V RH4FBL3PW